FORM 4

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DORCHESTER IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL CASE CASE NUMBER 2021CP1802173

IN THE COUR	I OF COMMON	(FLEAS		>			
Shannon Shaw			Amazon.Com Inc Amazon.Com LLC MJV Logistics LLC	Kevin Anthony Blekicki Amazon Logistics Inc Amazon.Com Services Inc			
PLAINTIFF(S)	PLAINTIFF(S) DEFENDANT(S) NO						
LAINTIF (b)	Attorney for: Plaintiff Defendant						
Submitted by:	•			Attorney for: Plaintiff Defendant Self-Represented Litigant E (CHECK ONE)			
Submitted by		DISPOSITION TV	PE (CHECK ONE)	d Litigant 0			
	DICT This potion		·	O			
JURY VERDICT. This action came before the court for a trial by jury. The issues have been tried and a verdict rendered.							
DECISION BY THE COURT. This action came to trial or hearing before the court. The issues have been tried or heard and a							
decision rendered. □ See Page 2 for additional information. □ ACTION DISMISSED (CHECK REASON): □ Rule 12(b), SCRCP; □ Rule 41(a), SCRCP (Vol. Nonsuit); □							
	-		ile 12(b), SCRCF,	Rule 41(a), SCRCP (Vol. Nonsuit);			
·	c), SCRCP (Settled);			Ž O			
_	TRICKEN (<i>CHEC</i>		SCRCP; □ Bankruptcy;	盖			
		right to restore to confirm, vac	ate or Other:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tration award;	DTCV		<u>—</u>			
				S			
□ Affirmed	; □ Reversed;	☐ Remanded; ☐ Other:		ĭ			
□ Affirmed; □ Reversed; □ Remanded; □ Other: NOTE: ATTORNEYS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING LOWER COURT, TRIBUNAL, OR ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY OF THE CIRCUIT COURT RULING IN THIS APPEAL. IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED: □ See attached order; (formal order to follow) □ Statement of Judgment by the Court: ORDER INFORMATION This order ☑ ends □ does not end the case. Additional Information for the Clerk: The Jury found in favor of the Plaintiff, Shannon Shaw, in the amount of \$44,637,147.00 INFORMATION FOR THE JUDGMENT INDEX Complete this section below when the judgment affects title to real or personal property or if any amount should be enrolled.							
		INFORMATION FOR T	HE JUDGMENT INDEX	#2			
Complete this se	ction below when	the judgment affects title to r	real or personal property or if				
	at in Favor of	ndicate "N/A" in one of the bo		ent Amount To be Enrolled List amount(s) below)			
	ne(s) below)	(List name(s) belo		List amount(s) below)			
(Dist man		Kevin Anthony Blekicki	.,	2			
		Amazon.com Inc.		73			
		Amazon Logistics Inc.					
		Amazon.com LLC					
		Amazon.com Services Inc	#14 (10 145 00				
Shannon Shaw		MJV Logistics LLC	\$14,412,147.00				
		Amazon.com Inc. Amazon Logistics Inc.					
		Amazon.com LLC					
Shannon Shaw		Amazon.com Services Inc	\$30,000,000.00				
Shannon Shaw		MJV Logistics LLC	\$50,000.00	<u> </u>			
Shannon Shaw		Kevin Anthony Blekicki	\$175,000.00				
If applicable d	lescribe the prope	erty, including tax man info	ormation and address, refere	enced in the order:			

Ш

The judgment information above has been provided by the submitting party. Disputes concerning the amounts contained in this form may be addressed by way of motion pursuant to the SC Rules of Civil Procedure. Amounts to be computed such as interest or radditional texable costs not available at the time the form and final order are submitted to the judge may be provided to the clerk. Note: Title abstractors and researchers should refer to the official court order for judgment details.

E-Filling Note: In E-Filing counties, the Court will electronically sign this form using a separate electronic signature page.

Por Clerk of Court Office Use Only

This judgment was entered on 12/7/2, and a copy mailed first class or placed in the appropriate attorney's box on 13/7/23, to attorneys of record or to parties (when appearing pro se) as follows:

David Butler Yarborough Jr. 291 East Bay Street Floor 2
Charleston, SC 29401

Alexandra Nicole Heaton 291 East Bay Street Floor 2
Charleston, SC 29401

Douglas Edmund Jennings 291 East Bay Street Floor 2
Charleston, SC 29401

William E. Applegate IV 291 East Bay Street Floor 2
Charleston, SC 29401

ATTORNEY(S) FOR THE PLAINTIFF(S)

ATTORNEY(S) FOR THE PLAINTIFF(S)

ATTORNEY(S) FOR THE DEFENDANT(S)

Court Reporter:

Court Reporter:

E-Filing Note: In E-Filing counties, the date of Entry of Judgment is the same date as reflected on the Electronic File Stamp and the clerk's entering of the date of Entry of Judgment is the same date as reflected on the Electronic File Stamp and the clerk's entering of the date of indigment above is not required in those counties. The clerk will mail a copy of the judgment to parties who are not E-Filers or who are appearing pro se. See Rule 77(d), SCRCP.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING DECISION BY THE COURT AS REFERENCED ON PAGE 1.

This action came to trial or hearing before the court. The issues have been tried or heard and a decision rendered.

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS		
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER			FOR THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT		
Shann	on Shaw,)	C/A No. 2021-CP-18-02173		
	Plaintiff,)			
v.) VERDICT FORM)		
Amaz Logist	on.com Inc., Amazon.com LLC, on.com Services, Inc., Amazon tics, Inc., MJV Logistics, LLC, and Anthony Blekicki,)			
Instru	Defendants.	_) Bleki	icki and MJV Logistics, LLC, have admitted		
(1)	some amount of damages to M these questions: Did the Amazon Defendants have t Blekicki?	ír. Sl	for negligence and that their negligence caused naw. That question is decided for you. Answer ght to control MJV Logistics, LLC or Kevin		
(2)	Please state the total amount of dama		ustained by Shannon Shaw:		
	Past Medical Expenses: Future Medical Expenses: Lost Wages to Date: Future Loss of Earning Capacity: Non-Economic Damages: (Includes Physical Injuries, Past and Future Pain and Suffering, Impairment	-	Dollars		
	Mental Anguish/Distress/Anxiety, Lo of Enjoyment of Life, etc.)	ss			

(3)	Do you find by clear and convincing evidence that Kevin Blekicki acted in a reckless, willful, or wanton manner and that this conduct proximately caused damages to Shannon Shaw?
	YESNO
(4)	If Yes to Question 3, then what amount of punitive damages do you award against Kevin Blekicki?
	175,000 Dollars
(5)	Do you find by clear and convincing evidence that MJV Logistics, LLC, acted in a reckless, willful, or wanton manner and that this conduct proximately caused damages to Shannon Shaw? YES
(6)	If Yes to Question 5, then what amount of punitive damages do you award against MJV Logistics, LLC?
Answ	er question 7 only if you answered yes to question 1.
(7)	Do you find by clear and convincing evidence that the Amazon Defendants acted in a reckless, willful, or wanton manner and that this conduct proximately caused damages to Shannon Shaw?
	YESNO
(8)	If Yes to Question 7, then what amount of punitive damages do you award against the Amazon defendants?
	30,000,000 Dollars
PLEAS	SE SIGN AND DATE THE VERDICT FORM.
1	awa 1. Att 12/7/23
FORE	PERSON DATE